



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

GREGORY WING,)
)
 Defendant Below,)
 Appellant,) No. 320, 2023
)
 v.) ON APPEAL FROM THE
) SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
 STATE OF DELAWARE,) STATE OF DELAWARE
) ID No. 2105000987
 Plaintiff Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Maureen Coggins, Esq.
509 Swede Street
Norristown, PA 19404
610-721-2725

and

Jan A. T. van Amerongen, Jr., Esq. (#3453)
Office of Conflicts Counsel
900 King Street, Suite 320
Wilmington, DE 19801
302-468-5074

Attorneys for Appellant

Dated: March 7, 2024

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
ARGUMENTS	
I. AN OBJECTION WAS MADE REGARDING THE INTRODUCTION OF KENNETH GRIFFIN’S PRIOR STATEMENT UNDER DELAWARE RULE OF EVIDENCE 103	1
II. THE COURT COMMITTED PLAIN ERROR BY ALLOWING MR. GRIFFIN’S OUT OF COURT STATEMENT TO BE ADMITTED INTO EVIDENCE UNDER 11 DELAWARE CODE §3507	5
III. DEFENDANT DID PRESERVE HIS RIGHT TO APPEAL THE COURT’S RULING PRECLUDING HIM FROM FULLY CROSS EXAMINING TYRIE BURTON	11
CONCLUSION	15

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<u>Garden v. Sutton</u> , 683 A.2d 1041(Del. 1996)	12
<u>Milton v. State</u> , 2013 Del. LEXIS 292, *14	12
<u>Pierce v. State</u> , 270 A.3d 219, 2022 Del. LEXIS 1 (Del. 2022)	1, 2, 4
<u>Ray v. State</u> , 587 A.2d 439 (Del.1991)	5, 6
<u>Small v. State</u> , 51 A.3d 452 (Del.2012)	5, 14
<u>Thompson v. State</u> , 399 A.2d 194, 198-99 (Del. 1979)	12
<u>Wainwright v. State</u> , 504 A.2d 1096 (Del. 1986)	5, 14
<u>Woody v. State</u> , 2019 Del. LEXIS 437, *14-15	5, 14

Constitution and Statutes

11 Delaware Code §3507	1,2,4,7,8,10,11
Delaware Rules of Evidence Rule 103	1, 3, 4, 9
Delaware Rule of Evidence 607	10
Delaware Rule of Evidence 616	10
The Sixth Amendment to the United States Constitution	4, 10, 11
